
DVD Player Not Included

LCAPDVD2-X3
DVD Mount to hang below

LC100 or LC200 Mounts

Left & Right Sliding
Arm with Friction Pad

Hook with #10-24 Nut

#10-24 x 1" Slot Head Screws

LCAPDVD2 Center

8" x 2" Grommet
for cord access

1)  Measure the width of the DVD Player
2)  Slide theLCAPDVDX3 Left & Right Arms into the
LCAPDVD2 Center until they are the same distance
apart as the width of the DVD Player. Place the hooks
in the appropriate slot that  leaves a 1/2" - 1" space
between the #10-24 Nut and the Left & Right Sliding
Arms. 
3)  Place the DVD Player between the Left & Right Arms
with the front of the DVD Player projecting out the same
distance as the depth of the monitor or farther if needed
for wall clearance.  
4)  Tighten the Slot Head Screws, or Button Hex Head
Security Screws, into the threaded nuts on the
hooks until the DVD can not be easily removed
from the Left & Right Sliding Arms. The Friction Pads
need to be tight enough to prevent the DVD player
from being pulled out.
5)  Attach the LCAPDVD2 to the LCD
Flat Screen Mount by removing the monitor
attaching screws used to mount the LCD Flat
Screen Mount and inserting the LCAPDVD2
between the monitor and LCD Flat Screen Mount.
6)  If the screws removed from the monitor are
no longer long enough to attach the monitor
through the addition of the LCAPDVD2, an assortment
of longer setscrews, nuts and washers have been
 provided to give greater depth of attachment.

Fits Equipment 15"-20" Wide and
up to 3-1/4" Tall

Hardware List

#10-24 x 1" Slot Head Screws
#10-24 x 1" Button Hex Head Security Screws

4mm x 25mm Setscrews
5mm x 30mm Setscrews
6mm x 30mm Setscrews
4mm Hex Nuts
5mm Hex Nuts
6mm Hex Nuts
5mm Washers
1/4" Washers
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
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